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728 PASSAMAQUODDY INDIANS.
CHAP, 13

Chapter 13.

Resolve, Making Appropriations for the Passamaquoddy Tribe of Indlans for the
Years Nineteen Hundred and Seventeen and Nineteen Hundred and Eighteen,

Passamaquoddy Indians., Whereas, the State of Maine holds in trust

for the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians a certain large sum of money to wit:
ninety thousand two hundred ninety-seven dollars and sixty-six cents; and
whereas all funds appropriated by the seventy-seventh legislature for the
care, maintenance and relief of said tribe have been expended for the pur-
poses and in the manner prescribed by law, and because of the lack of
available funds, said tribe may fall into distress and be deprived of proper
food, shelter and clothing ; ‘
‘. "Whereas by reason of the foregoing facts the appropriation called for in
this resolve is immediately necessary for the preservation of the public
peace, health and safety, and in the opinion of this legislature constitutes
an emergency as contemplated in the constitution, be it therefore

Resolved: That there be paid from the state treasury, to be expended
under the direction of the governor and council, to the agent of the Passama-
quoddy tribe of Indians for the benefit of said tribe for the years nineteen
hundred seventeen and nineteen hundred eighteen, as follows:

1917 1918
Interest on Indian trust fund, five thousand four
hundred seventeen dollars and eighty-six
cents for the year nineteen hundred seven-
teen, and five thousand four hundred seven-
teen dollars and eighty-six cents for the year

nineteen hundred eighteen, the same to be
used as a distress poor fund. 5,417 86 5,417 86

For May dividends, four hundred dollars for the
year nineteen hundred seventeen and four

hundred dollars for the year nineteen hun-
dred eighteen. 400 00 400 00

For November dividends, four hundred dollars
for the year nineteen hundred seventeen and
four hundred dollars for the year nine-
teen hundred eighteen. 400 00 400 00

For distressed poor, six hundred dollars for the
year nineteen hundred seventeen and six

hundred dollars for the year nineteen hun-
dred eighteen, 600 00 600 00

For agricultural purposes, four hundred dollars
for the year nineteen hundred seventeen and

four hundred dollars for the year nineteen
hundred eighteen. 400 00 400 00
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1917 1918
For ploughing, one hundred dollars for the year
nineteen hundred seventeen and one
hundred dollars for the year nineteen hun-
dred eighteen. 100 00 100 00

For fertilizer, one hundred dollars for the year
nineteen hundred seventeen and one hundred
dollars for the year nineteen hundred

eighteen, 100 00 100 00

For bounty on crops, one hundred dollars for the
year nineteen hundred seventeen and one
hundred dollars for the year nineteen hun-
dred eighteen, A 100 00 100 00

For wood, twelve hundred dollars for the year
nineteen hundred seventeen and twelve hun-
dred dollars for the year nineteen hundred
eighteen, 1,200 00 1,200 00

For educational purposes, fifteen hundred dollars
for the year nineteen hundred seventeen and
fifteen hundred dollars for the year nineteen
hundred eighteen. 1,500 00 1,500 00

For salary of priests, one thousand dollars for

the year nineteen hundred seventeen and one

thousand dollars for the year nineteen hun-

dred eighteen. 1,000 00 1,000 00
For doctors’ bills and medicines twelve hundred

dollars for the year nineteen hundred seven-

teen and twelve hundred dollars for the year

nineteen hundred eighteen. 1,200 00 1,200 00

For salary of governors, one hundred dollars for
the year nineteen hundred seventeen and

one hundred dollars for the year nineteen
hundred eighteen. 100 00 100 00

For salary of lieutenant governors, forty dollars
for the year nineteen hundred seventeen and
forty dollars for the year nineteen hundred

eighteen, 40 00 40 00

For the salary of agent, five hundred dollars for
the year nineteen hundred seventeen and five

hundred dollars for the year nineteen hun-
dred eighteen. : 500 00 500 00
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1917 1918
For salary of police at Pleasant Point, one hun-
dred dollars for the year nineteen hundred
seventeen and one hundred dollars for the
year nineteen hundred eighteen. 100 00 100 0C

For salary of police at Peter Dana’s Point,
fifty dollars for the year nineteen hundred
seventeen and fifty dollars for the year nine-
teen hundred eighteen, 50 00 50 00

For school books, one hundred dollars for the
year nineteen hundred seventeen and one

hundred dollars for the year nineteen hun-
dred eighteen. 100 00 100 00

For insurance on church and school, one hundred
and fifty dollars for year nineteen hundred
seventeen and one hundred and fifty dollars
for the year nineteen hundred eighteen. 150 00 150 00

For repairs on roads at Pleasant Point, one hun-
dred dollars for the year nineteen hundred
seventeen and one hundred dollars for the
year nineteen hundred eighteen. 100 00 100 00

For repairs on roads at Peter Dana’s Point, six
hundred dollars for the year nineteen hun-
dred seventeen. 600 00

For basket ash, five hundred dollars for the year
nineteen hundred seventeen and five hundred
dollars for the year nineteen hundred eighteen. 500 00 500 00

For janitor’s service at Pleasant Point, two hun-
dred dollars for the year nineteen hundred
seventeen and two hundred dollars for the
year nineteen hundred eighteen, ' 200 00 200 00

For janitor’s service at Peter Dana’s Point, fifty
dollars for the year nineteen hundred seven-
teen and fifty dollars for the year nineteen

hundred eighteen. 50 00 50 00
For fuel for school, church and convent, six

hundred dollars for the year nineteen hun-

dred seventeen and six hundred dollars for

the year nineteen hundred eighteen. 600 00 600 00

For painting and repairing buildings at Pleasant
Point, seven hundred and fifty dollars for
the year nineteen hundred seventeen and
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CHAP. 14
1917 1918
seven hundred and fifty dollars for year
nineteen hundred eighteen. 750 00 750 00

For painting and repairing buildings at Peter
Dana’s Point, five hundred dollars for the
year nineteen hundred seventeen and five
hundred dollars for the year nineteen hun-
dred eighteen. 500 00 500 00

For completing church at Peter Dana’s Point,
twenty-five hundred dollars for the year
nineteen hundred seventeen, 2,500 00

For floor for town hall at Pleasant Point, one
hundred dollars for the year nineteen hun-
dred seventeen. 100 00

For toilet room for schoolhouse at Pleasant
Point, one hundred dollars for the year nine-
teen hundred seventeen. 100 00

Contingent fund for the year nineteen hundred
eighteen, two hundred dollars. 200 00:

Making a total of nineteen thousand four hun-
dred fifty-seven dollars and eighty-six cents
for nineteen hundred seventeen and sixteen
thousand three hundred fifty-seven dollars
and eighty-six cents for the year nineteen
hundred eighteen. 19,457 86 16,357 86

Emergency. In view of the emergency cited in the preamble, this resolve
shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 8§, 1917,

Chapter '14.

Resolve in Favor of George A. Dow,.

George A. Dow. Resolved: That the sum of ffty-eight dollars and sev-
enty-five cents be paid to George A. Dow, for services as fish warden,

Approved March 12, 1917,



